

Press Advisory

TCH-SIFMA to Host First Annual Prudential Regulation Conference

PETER MCKILLOP Office: 212.613.9853 peter.mckillop@theclearinghouse.org

DAVID HELENE Office: 212.613.0150 david.helene@theclearinghouse.org New York – May 30, 2013 – The Clearing House and SIFMA will host their first annual SIFMA-TCH Prudential Regulation Conference in Washington, D.C. on Tuesday, June 4. The conference will feature thought leaders, regulators, and industry executives on the macro-prudential policy framework.

The conference will examine current financial issues as well as the role of prudential regulation in the financial services industry. **All discussion will be on the record.**

Click here to view more information on the conference: http://www.sifma.org/prudential2013/

WHO: SIFMA and The Clearing House

WHAT: Prudential Bank Regulation Conference

WHERE: Renaissance Downtown Hotel, 999 9th St. NW, Washington, D.C. 20001

WHEN: June 4, 2013

About The Clearing House Established in 1853, The Clearing House is the oldest banking association and payments company in the United States. It is owned by the world's largest commercial banks, which collectively employ more than two million people and hold more than half of all U.S. deposits. The Clearing House Association L.L.C. is a nonpartisan advocacy organization representing – through regulatory comment letters, amicus briefs, and white papers – the interests of its owner banks on a variety of systemically important banking issues. The Clearing House Payments Company L.L.C. provides payment, clearing, and settlement services to its member banks and other financial institutions, clearing almost \$2 trillion daily and representing nearly half of the automated-clearing-house, funds-transfer, and check-image payments made in the U.S.

Follow The Clearing House on Twitter @TCHtweets